
Bar R Cattle Company 

May 22nd, 2021 

Pullman, Washington 

 

Auctioneer: Butch Booker 

Sale Manager: James Danekas & Associates Inc. 

Internet Venue: LiveAuctions.tv 

Averages: 

10 Purebred Females  $21,335.00 

19 Fullblood Females  $7,270.00 

9 Purebred Bulls  $11,000.00 

20 Fullblood Bulls  $11,263.00 

1 Semen Lot   $400.00 / Unit 

TOPS: 

Females: 

Lot 1: BAR R E50, 04/17/2017 sired by BAR R 52Y; $72,500 to Rick Beard, Granbury, TX. 

Lot 5: BAR R G14 ET, 04/03/2019 sired by SANJIRO 3; $30,000 to Rick Beard, Granbury, TX. 

Lot 8 & 8A: BAR R B85, 11/30/2014 sired by BAR R SHIGESHIGETANI 30T; $30,000 to Dave Dreiling, 

Manhattan, KS & Bar V Wagyu, Abilene, KS. 

Lot 10: BAR R G72 ET, 09/03/2019 sired by WORLD K’S SANJIROU; $27,500 to Rick Beard, Granbury, TX. 

Lot 2: BAR R G17 ET, 04/04/2019 sired by BAR R ARIMURA 30B; $25,000 to Rick Beard, Granbury, TX. 

Lot 11: BAR R G2 ET, 04/18/2019 sired by SANJIRO 3; $22,500 to Rick Beard, Granbury, TX. 

Lot 4: BAR R H33, 05/17/2020 sired by BAR R POLLED ZURUTANI D64; $22,500 to Macquarie Wagyu, 

Australia. 

Lot 6: BAR R G89, 10/16/2019 sired by BAR R SABURO 53Y; $20,000 to Scott Taylor, Shelly, ID. 

Lot 12: BAR R G9 ET, 04/09/2019 sired by SANJIRO 3; $17,000 to Scott Taylor, Shelly, ID. 



 

Lot 9: BAR R G66 ET, 09/06/2019 sired by WORLD K’S SANJIROU; $16,000 to Bar V Wagyu, Abilene, KS & 

Southern Cross Ranch, Esparto, CA. 

Lot 19: BAR R G73, 10/01/2019 sired by BAR R SABURO 53Y; $15,500 to Ty Sander, Creston, NE. 

Lot 7: BAR R G84, 10/14/2019 sired by BAR R SABURO 53Y; $15,000 to Scott Taylor, Shelly, ID. 

Lot 3: BAR R H24 ET, 04/06/2020 sired by BAR R POLLED ZURUTANI D64; $12,500 to Macquarie Wagyu, 

Australia. 

Bulls: 

Lot 55: BAR R G60, 07/07/2019 sired by SANJIRO 3; $95,000 to Rick Beard, Granbury, TX. 

Lot 35: BAR R G6 ET, 04/08/2019 sired by SANJIRO 3; $32,500 to Rick Beard, Granbury, TX. 

Lot 32: BAR R H21 ET, 04/05/2020 sired by BAR R POLLED ZURUTANI D64; $22,500 to Scott Taylor, 

Shelly, ID. 

Lot 34: BAR R G65, 09/07/2019 sired by BAR R POLLED ZURUTANI D64; $9,500 to Martin Anderson, 

Marion, MT. 

Lot 38: BAR R F51, 05/06/2018 sired by BAR R 58Y; $9,000 to Gordon Godfred, Chehalis, WA. 

Lot 41: BAR R G10 ET, 04/05/2019 sired by SANJIRO 3; $9,000 to Sugar Mountain Livestock, Seattle, 

WA. 

Semen: 

Lot 35: Bar R G4, 10 Units of Semen; $400 per embryo to D & L Texas Ranch, Montgomery, TX. 

The third ever Bar R Cattle Company production sale was a huge success. Not one seat was open during 

the auction and the online attendance was also very large. The hospitality from the entire Reeves family 

was tremendous with a Friday night event and of course, a sale day lunch. Records were shattered as 

the auction sold the highest selling bull and female to date in open auction for the Wagyu breed. A very 

competitive bidding and fun crowd made for an extremely exciting auction. In the end, genetics went to 

8 different states and Australia.  


